Macro International limited

REGISTERED OFFICE: 24/147, Ground Floor, Plaza Kalpana, Birhana Road, Kanpur -208001CORP.OFFICE: 304, 3rd Floor Babukhan Estate, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad Telangana 500001

Website: www.miel.co.in, email: meil100@rediffmail.com

Tel.: 6302730973: CIN: L74120UP1993PLC015605, SCRIP CODE: 512600, SECURITY ID: MACINTR

Date: 10.08.2023

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 512600; Security ID: MACINTR

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company has received disclosures from ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP, Promoter of the Company under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of shares sold by it.

We are enclosing herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the aforesaid transaction.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

For MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L74120UP1993PLC015605

SUDHEER KARNA KANKANALA

(Whole Time Director)

DIN: 07591466



Date 10.08.2023

To,
The Board of Directors
MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
'PLAZA KALPANA', GROUND FLOOR,
24/147, BIRHANA ROAD, KANPUR UP 208001 IN

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed please find herewith declaration under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for sale of equity shares of MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED for your reference and necessary action.

Kindly take the same in your records. Thanking You, Yours truly,

For ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP

RAVIKANTI SHAILAJA

(Designated Partner)

DIN: 07629653

ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP, AAX – 0730 : Regd Office Corporate Office : THE SUMMIT #1A 3RD FLOOR ECHS LAYOUT JUDICIAL COLONY RMV 2ND STAGE BANGALORE Bangalore KA 560094 IN : Email : cvr606@hotmail.com Mobile : +91 9966 003737

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company ("TC")	MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer	ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the sale under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2429456	61.13%	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights ("VR") otherwise than by shares	_	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2429456	61.13%	-
Details of sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	5000	0.13%	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights ("VR") otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-

e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5000	0.13%	-
After the sale, holding of:			_
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2424456	61.00%	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights ("VR") otherwise than by shares	_	-	_
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2424456	61.00%	-
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Disposal by way of an "On-market" sale.		
Date of sale of shares	08/08/2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale	Paid Up Capital: Rs. 39740700 (3974070 shares of Rs. 10 each)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	Paid Up Capital: Rs. 39740700 (3974070 shares of Rs. 10 each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale	Not Applicable		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement (i.e., presently the filing done under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as of 30th June 2023).

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP

RAVIKANTI SHAILAJA (Designated Partner)

DIN: 07629653

Place: Bangalore Date: 10/08/2023

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company ("TC")	MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer	ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the sale under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2424456	61.00%	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights ("VR") otherwise than by shares		-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2424456	61.00%	-
Details of sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	5000	0.12%	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights ("VR") otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-

e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5000	0.12%	-
After the sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2419456	60.88%	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights ("VR") otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2419456	60.88%	-
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Disposal by way of an "open market" sale.		
Date of sale of shares	09/08/2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale	Paid Up Capital: Rs. 39740700 (3974070 shares of Rs. 10 each)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	Paid Up Capital: Rs. 39740700 (3974070 shares of Rs. 10 each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale	Not Applicable		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement (i.e., presently the filing done under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as of 30th June 2023).

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP

RAVIKANTI SHAILAJA (Designated Partner)

DIN: 07629653

Place: Bangalore Date: 10/08/2023

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company ("TC")	MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer	ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the sale under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2419456	60.88%	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights ("VR") otherwise than by shares		-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2419456	60.88%	-
Details of sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	205000	5.16%	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights ("VR") otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-

e) Total (a+b+c+d)	205000	5.16%	-
After the sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2214456	55.72%	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights ("VR") otherwise than by shares	-	_	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	-	-
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2214456	55.72%	-
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Disposal by way of 5000 Shares in "open market" & 200000 Shares "off-market" sale.		
Date of sale of shares	10/08/2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale	Paid Up Capital: Rs. 39740700 (3974070 shares of Rs. 10 each)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	Paid Up Capital: Rs. 39740700 (3974070 shares of Rs. 10 each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale	Not Applicable		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement (i.e., presently the filing done under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as of 30th June 2023).

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP

RAVIKANTI SHAILAJA (Designated Partner)

DIN: 07629653

Place: Bangalore Date: 10/08/2023